BETA DYNE INC   •   Betadynepower.com FSR6 SWITCHING REGULATORS   •   FSR6_DS_REV01.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 4
FSR6
30W MAX. WIDE INPUT / WIDE OUTPUT
STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATORS
beta�
dyne�
PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
 Operating Temperature Range  Ambient -40 +85 °C

Q1: Transistor or MOSFET (VCE or VDS >25Vdc)
FSR6________
ORDERING GUIDE
Case/Pin Configuration (P = Vertical, D = Horizontal)
Output Voltage
Product Family
Output Current (1=1A, 2=2A)
FIGURE 1. Standard application circuit
____ _ ___ _
(NOTE: If the adjust function is used: VIN - VOUT ≥ 1.5V. Contact factory for custom input & output voltages.)
BETA DYNE INC   •   Betadynepower.com FSR6 SWITCHING REGULATORS   •   FSR6_DS_REV01.PDF   •   PAGE 3 OF 4
90
A
M
B
IE
N
T
TE
M
PE
R
A
TU
R
E
(°
C
)
INTERNAL POWER DISSIPATION(W)
FIGURE-2 THERMAL DERATING CHART
60
20
0.5
80
40
1
2
O
U
TP
U
T
C
U
R
R
EN
T
(A
)
INPUT  VOLTAGE (V)
FIGURE-1 OUTPUT CURRENT Vs INPUT VOLTAGE
9.0
1
0
2814
1.5A
CPT-62
XXX
CPT-61XXX
FIGURE 2. Derating curve
How to Calculate Maximum Output Currrent
The internal Power Dissipation (PD) can be calculated by:
	 PD = VO * IO * (1-η)
	 IO = PD / VO * (1-η)
Where	 PD = Internal power dissipation
	 IO = Output current
	 VO = Output voltage
	 η = Efficiency
Examples:
(a) FSR6212P at VIN=28Vdc, VO=12Vdc, η=94% (See Table 1)